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Introduction

The OMD Insight team’s unique tracking study, Radar, surveys between 250 - 500 Brits weekly
to glean insight on the nation’s outlook and consumer’s decision-making. It has run for 75
weeks, surveyed over 22,000 people in total and given OMD UK access to a rich, trendable
dataset of consumer behaviours.

With the COVID-19 pandemic impacting everybody in the UK, we are using Radar to measure
the extent of this impactand track how it evolves over time.

This week’s report focuses on these most recent results, collected from a nationally
representative sample of ¢.250 respondents in the UK between Friday 4" September to Sunday
6" September 2020.
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Summary: Though the nation's mood has lifted following a shorter working
week for many, consumer confidence has taken a notable dip

Ol After a shorter week following the Bank Holiday weekend, the mood of the nation has picked up this week, with fewer
feeling anxious and happiness back to 37% after a slump last week.

02 Consumer confidence has plummeted to its lowest point (-6.9) since July ,as fewer people are confident in business
conditions in the UK

03 In the week that children go back to schools, concerns over Childcare see a decline, now at its second lowest point
since tracking

04 As the Eat Out Help Out scheme concluded for most restaurants, we saw a drop in the number of people eating out at
restaurants or buying fast food

05 Comfort with travel, both in the UK and abroad, has decreased in the wake of continued local lockdowns and
new countries added to the quarantine list leading to a 7ppt drop in thinking about or researching flights and a 5ppt
drop in the number of people intending to travel more in the next 12 months

06 The UK are less comfortable returning to out of home activities before a vaccine is available compared to the
previous 7 days; this is most pronounced for holidays and large-scale events



Life satisfaction,
optimism & consumer
confidence



Ow®
The mood of the nation has improved this week, with happiness, optimism

and life satisfaction seeing increases, and anxiety dropping slightly

Overall, how Happy/ Anxious/ Optimistic did you feel yesterday?
(0O=Not at all, 10=Completely)
% selecting top 3 (8-10)

Happiness has bumped back up to 37% this
week, after a big drop last week.

N N
Optimism has also seen asignificant 7ppt 4 \/\ \/\/\/\/ \/
increase up to 22%, the highest since May. ' |
A o
2 20%

Life satisfaction hasincreased by 2ppts from
32% to 34%

17%
15% 15%

Anxiety levels have dropped slightly, now at
17%

« » » »

S N A S & SO O DD O OO OR
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= Happiness == Anxious == Qptimistic

Source: OMD Radar Surwey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488, 27/03: 480, 03/04: 503, 10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05: 500, 22/05: 500, 29/05:
500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500, 26/06:500, 03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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The nation is split fairly evenly between those who feel financially secure,
and those who feel money is tight at the moment

Towhat extent do you agree with the following statements?
(0=Not atall, 10=Completely)
% selecting top 3 (8-10)
Feeling financially secure hasremained at
42% this week

57908% 50,  56%
52% = 51%02%

55%
5100

30/54"/630/54%5 098 3%‘54%

. . 44%44%
The number of people reporting that money is
‘ tight continues to decline, this week by 4ppts 3% " A ) N\ 290
f 0 0 38% 3706 L /%8% 39°/q38<y % 39%8%s 800 6 ’
rom 54% to 50%. 37% 3500 37% 35%

9 1% - 219%00219%21%
179" 150/015ty017‘y"18%150/0150/018°/2 haé 20

‘ Confidencein future business conditions 11% 11%
has also decreased this week from 16% to o« R
149% @&&&ﬁ@@@&&&&&§§§y>>>>sggggg
0 Q@(\b@,\%@qfl\g\ S E L V(8 &N A ¥ N T
g
Q&

—| feel financially secure
—Money is tight at the moment
=—| think business conditions will be good over the next 12 months

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.



Consumer confidence has declined significantly this week,down to -1.5

15 Consumer Confidence Index

-12.8

* & o ‘ N D WD D W S YN
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The Consumer Confidence index can range from 100 to-100 and is calculated by subtracting negative financial outlook from positive financial outlook. A zero
score means equal positive and negative feedback.

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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We have seen slight drops in financial related concerns this week, with
personal savings being the top concern

14% of

households have
someone that has

been furloughed

6% of households
include someone
that has been
made redundant

since the COVID-19
outbreak began

4% of households
contain someone that
has had their salary
reduced since the
COVID-19 outbreak

I

69% say that
theiremployer
has been

supportive during
the COVID-19
outbreak

Thinking aboutyour personal life, on a scale of 1-10, how concerned are you about the
following aspects of your life?
(1=Not at all — 10=Very concerned)

My savings My financial income My job security Paying my rent/mortgage
m 20th March H 27th March u 3rd April H 10th April | 17th April m 24th April H 1st May
m 8th May m 15th May m 22nd May ® 29th May m 5th June m 12th June = 19th June
26th June H 3rd July ¥ 10th Julv 17th Julv W 24th Julv W 31st Julv B 7th Aua

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500,17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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Plans to make home improvements and pay off debts continues to increase,
with plans to increase savings unchanged

Plans to make major home improvements, buy or build a home or pay off alarge debt have increased in the last week

How likely are you to do the following in the next 6 months?
(Quite likely/very likely)

50 %
45 %
40 % 42%
0
35%
30 %
25%
20 % 22%
0
19%
15% 16%
10 % 10%
5%
op — 00 O OO O NVwe————————==—======== === === === =TT === === ==——=—==TT=T—==T—==——=T—==T—===== — - - -
0O a8 B8 BB > > > > >0 0 0 0 cC cc cOOO00 =% = % % 5 = 2 2 > > > >>C C c c==== = o
00)8888ooooowwmwmcﬁmcﬁmmwa)m‘U‘U"UQQQQG@@@@::::%%%%%?%’%’%’&
33QQQO02222208883 3228232953332 2333333332323232333
0 L o N~ O~ T d N~ < o 00 © M O~ MO N~ U b N DN o © S 4 00 o
acﬂooHNO%E&%SQ%RHHNMOHNNOHNNOHHNS%QQQOHHNOHHNMBHN%g

== BUy acar =====Buy orbuild ahome === Make major home improvements (Loft conversion, extension, etc) === |ncrease the amountI’'m saving === Pay off a large debt (student, credit card, etc)

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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Confidence in the government’s response has increased slightly this week at

35%

Many feel that the timings of the lockdown measures have been poor, not . .
having started early enough, and easing too early. How confident are you in the government’s
response to the COVID-19 outbreak?
(% Confident)

“Because the government shut down schools when there were 700 daily cases but are
opening them back up when there are 1000 daily cases”

“They’ve made mistakes that have been costly and have affected a lot of people. For
example we were put into lockdown too late as evidenced by scientists and medical

workers.”
54%6%57%30,  58%
5206

““Decisions have been made at the wrong time. All governments should have stood as one.
That way everybody was singing of the same song sheet. The public would have a better 45%
idea what to do and not to do. This chopping and changing is not helping people's mental

health”

47% 45%
43%  40%

Frequent changes in rules and lockdown measures is impacting on confidence
in the Government

“They keep changing their minds. They never seem to tell the truth and they break the

rules”
CECEE=E=mEm 2> >2>>00 0 0 >>>>>0000 %8
. . : ErFT 555588 @8®8B®8ccccsS5555 5333 %
“That change the advice too often and were slow to do a thing about the outbreak until very QRREZTEZTE==22=253353533"-"-"333331
ate” DEEETEEEEsssc05E58085808s
-
o= AJAPIFTO T AAAm AN

“They keep changing plans and don’treveal the actual numbers. They still don’t test at
airports”

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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In the week that children go back to schools, concerns over Childcare see a

decline

Thinking aboutyour personal life, on a scale of 1-10, how concerned are you about the following aspects of your life?
(1=Not at all = 10=Very concerned)

The health and safety The health and safety My mental My personal health My savings My financial income My job security My future travel plans Paying my My social life Childcare The availability of The availability of
of my loved ones  of the vulnerable and  healthiwellbeing and safety rent/mortgage food & drink in toiletries and
eldery inthe shops/supermarkets  personal hygiene
community products in

ops/supermarkets

® March ®April ®May ®5th June B 12th June ® 19th June B 26th June B 3rd July ®10th July m17th July ®24th July ® 31st July ®07-Aug ® 14-Aug ® 21st Aug = ZSﬂq Aug B 4th Sept

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500, 29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500,17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.



Child abuse continues to be the top concern of the country, with almost 9 in
10 Brits listing this as a concern

How concernedare you about the following topics?
(Concerned/ Very Concerned)

A0 T o

Child Abuse Unemployment / Healthcare Crime Racism / Carbon Emissions Single use Gender Equality LGBTQ+ Rights
Poverty services / NHS Discrimination material waste

80%

B April ®May ®(05-Jun ®12-Jun ®19-Jun ®26-Jun ®(03-Jul ®10-Jul ®17-Jul ®24-Jul ®31-Jul ®Q07-Aug ®14-Aug ®21-Aug ™ 28-Aug

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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What they're doing

What they're buying

With the 'Eat Out to Help Out' scheme coming to an end, the volume of

people buying fast food or going out for dinner at a restaurant declined in

the last 7 days

% who have donethe following activities in the past 7 days

*

73% 75% t
49% 50%
38% ‘ '
5% 74% . ‘ t ‘
20 16%.° ;
129+% 12%, 0
1L . 1hen e
u 1L . le m I -
Beentoa Socialised with Watched sport on Went for dinner at a Did some DIY Went for drinks ata Wenttothe gym/ Wentonaday trip/ Started a new diet  Wenton adate
supermarket friends or family restaurant (Not fast bar/pub/wenton a exercised (wentfor  weekend away
food) night out arun, swimming,

etc)

E10-Jul =17-Jul =24-Jul = 31-Jul =07-Aug = 14-Aug ®21-Aug = 28-Aug B 4th Sept

B Pre-Pandemic ®March ®April ®mMay =June m03-Jul

.
40% 3
* . 2

30% 1% 28%
h | 1
I l- i -l Im N -l Im 0

Donated to charity Placed a bet Bought a new gadget / technology

Bought a fast food meal Bought new clothing

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500
19/06: 500, 26/06:500, 03/07:500, 10/07:500,17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250,07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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As 'Eat Out to Help Out' drew to a close last week, people reflect on
their favourite local businesses and how they have adapted

“roduce

- DNatmna Store Bakers ¢\
“Lots of the local pubs have adapted and turned into a takeaway Chain

-~ L If ere nte angee“F
style way of operating and following Covid guidelines to operate in “cr LOVE[@ / UP L;;;t
a safe way. Also all the shops have hand gel at the entrance and 00d:: Loriy HawRestaurantS

te
Fruit
Small

Little

hﬂuch
1E¢ee i

: Cenn

also signs to direct people. | think they are doing enough” V|v—[|e['p m F A e
Female, 45-54 e - W e=Full Favouri
Sel g:ffs owWn::
Shirt s

ltems | wdent
GItMOT
Fresh e

“A/i " " ' : Hoe Always pFast Mmmdsﬁél  HW
With the "Eat Out To Help OL_It scheme, we've dlsc,overeda id L kd oOWN“'C V|5|t Place Bus'neSSLarge
couple of really lovely, family owned and run, cafés and Down 1Community 2 P Proyide™
” !Ordered® Somethlng Allsortss Do rlce
restaurants. Places that we are keen to return to ot SETViCemd, suematet
Female, 35-44
“Throughout lock-down the bakery a few doors down from our house
“I've seen many places enforcing mask wearing, remained open, sold flour at the wholesale price that they boughtit for, and
hand sanitising, social distancing of 2 meters...1 expanded their range beyond just bread and cake. If someone locally had
think in such a testing time shops on our local to isolate, they would deliver free of charge (even if it was a £1 loaf of
high-street have done incredibly well” bread!) and they've been providing lunches to families who receive free
Female, 25-34 school meals. Post national lockdown (as we are stillin lockdown here in

Manchester), we have continued to shop here and will remainloyal
customers as they are such a gem in our neighbourhood”
Male, 45-54

= YOUR VOICE
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There have been decreases in people taking an interest in or action in their

home services suppliers and financial products

Have you talked about, researched, bought any of the followingin the past 4 weeks?

50% Any interest or action

40%

42%
‘ AR0A 360/ 36% g 36% wolll ~y 36% WY 2504 ’ ;;g/’o

34/0’ 2N0/4 ‘—' Z
33% m~ D 220, Mt -32% 3290 A 32 [l 337 32% 31%\ s

o,
230/, P4 SO

37% \
36% \
- 34Y0
) 30% 30% 30%
28% -E- 2705 NLZ3Y0 =

R0/

3205 = 2204

30% ~o0, B 5070 ' 30% Nacor Vo r " I - 300 @305 M 31% 30% \& \ perall
28% & oo, 2704 % \ 28% 28% 28% pg 570 2204 28% 279 o
25% ‘ 259 MmI2506 2506 4 25ty ‘ - ﬂ! 00 22% I 25% H - . N oo ‘m/ —0' 6% . 26%
0% 23% o 220, Ml 559, \ 229 ' ZSON . o 22% gu 570 gm 23% 106 . 22% 22% & 22% 5058
18% 1004 18% wmt
15%
10%
0%
@’b @fb K ?9 ?Q ?9 ’b* @’0* ’bQ’ Q@ @‘b* 3\\}\ 500 5\\,(\ 500 ,5& '50\ ,5& '50\ ,5& QQ 0@ QQ \)Q
Qq}\ q N Y N P NN 9 N v
e’
Q\
—Energy —Broadband =TV Subscription
=—Current Account = Credit Card —Car Insurance

=| ife insurance/Other medical insurance

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488, 27/03: 480, 03/04:503, 10/04: 501,17/04:501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05: 500, 22/05: 500, 29/05: 500, 05/06: 500, 12/06:500. 19/06: 500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500,10/07:500,17/07:250, 24/07:250,31/07:250,07/08:250,14/08:250,21/08:250, 28/08:250,04/09: 250.



Researching and booking short breaks and holidays away has declined this
week, with fewer people planning trips

Looking at the different activities listed below, in the past 7 days which have you thought about and or researched if at all?
Which of the below, if any, have you done or have happened to you in the last 7 days? — Went on a day trip

- Thought about or researched booking a holiday = Thought about or researched booking a flight
= Thought about or researched going on a day trip / weekend away = \\/ent on a day trip / weekend away

PM orders people to
stay in their homes

23/03/2020

59% 15296 227 53%! 135751 54%

31%

2505 | 27% | 28%]

21%-44/0 2205 1 23% | 24%0123% 2

% of people who have thought about or
/oresearched the actionin the last 7 days

@&@‘b&@@

N WD WD @D D S O WO OO O O O O K
o ,\VQVQ@’?’@")@@@@@@??@?BBS55@@@@@@

Q ,\QD (1‘;1, (-1, 03 (1; O.) (1/ Q r\ r(\' q/b‘ (b'\ Q/\' '\ (1:\' (f,b' Qb(,

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,

26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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Those predicting to go on more holidays in the next 12 months has seen a drop
this week to a fifth of the UK, with over half expecting fewer holidays

With quarantine rules coming into play, many are considering looking to places closer to home for holidays next year

Thinking about your holiday plans over the next 12 months, are you planningon taking

MORE or LESS compared to the previous 12 months? 20%
58% A

r . 1 [ |
O4-Sep 0 0 0 | DO

28-Aug 4749 0 0 804
21-Aug I v N 1 1 < . 0/
14-Aug I v 4 s W &1 Y e T 0 v —— 304
07-Aug 40090 090 0 (
31-Jul I ¥ 1 N ) 1 e 304
24-Jul 0 40 904 L 40/
17-Jul I o L A S 7 R T mm—— | DO/ |
10-Jul 0 0 20/ m
03-Jul ANV 0 S04 - (04 |
26-Jun I V1 O 2 1 X e o (0 |
19-Jun I v K L A I oy — 104
12-Jun I T < A Ny 7 . 4049
05-Jun I 2 1 Lo 7 40/
29-May 0 Q04 8040 7040 |
22-May 0 300 0 404
15-May I 1 7 T A
08-May I T O 1 Y 2 v . D0/ |
01-M ay 0 0 0 . (04 |
24-Apr 00 0 0-/0 A
17-Apr 0 0 0 20/

mMuchless ®Slightly less ™ Neither more nor less Slightly more ™ Much more

“We had something booked for my birthday in November which is
likely to change, it might be changed to atrip in the UK though rather
than being cancelled altogether”

“My boyfriends new job means heis unable to quarantine so we
would not go abroad. However, this might push us todo more UK
holidays”

“Will not be confident about taking any kind of holiday until the
situation improves and life has returned to something approaching
normal”

“I'm going to be cautious & careful with my money specially to do with
holidays"

“l cancelled my holiday plans this year and I’'m undecided about next
year it will all depend on COVID”

“Need to get out of the country as Coronavirus and Brexit is driving
me MAD”

“After being stuck in the house so longi am planning on going away
at least once every two months for 4-5days all next year,have already
booked 4 breaks.”

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,

26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.



Changes in Media
Consumption

(claimed, sample = 250; this data should be used alongside
industry gold-standard reporting, e.g. BARB, where
available)

22
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Visual channels, such TV and Social Media, saw uplifts this week after a dip

last week

Consuming more live TV at the time of broadcast has increased by 1ppt
in the last week, with 22% claiming to be consuming more.

Catch-up or on-demand TV has increased by 2ppts in the last 7 days —
with 39% claiming to be watching more catch-up TV than before
lockdown.

Increased use of social media has increased by 5ppts with 43% saying
that they are consuming social media more than before the pandemic.
29% say they are consuming more newspaper articles or stories

online/on a device, up 3ppts from last week.

Reading newspapers in print declined this week, with 12% claiming to be
reading more than before lockdown, down from 13% last week.

17% say they are consuming more radio than before lockdown began,
4dppts lower than last week.

Source: OMD Radar Survey. 04/09: 250.

Now thinking about your media consumption in the past 7 days, how have
you changed the below behaviours since before the COVID-19 outbreak?
(NET slightly more / much more)

43%

39%
29%

22%
17%
I 129
Using social ~ Watching Reading  Watching live Listeningto Reading
media catch-up TV/ newspapers TV atthe time the radio newspapers in
on-demand online of broadcast print
TV
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Among those watching more catch-up TV or VoD, Netflix continues to be

the most popular, with Amazon Prime and Disney+ seeing notable
Increases this week
Which of the below catch-up TV or on-demand TV/video services have you been watching more

of?

L
L

66%
2
38% 1
0
'
o " *
4% )
| | 2%
Netflix BBC iPlayer Amazon Prime ITVHub/ITV  All 4 (was Disney+ YouTube (for  My5 (was Sky On- Now TV Virgin Catch- STV Player iTunes (for Any other on-  Any other
Video Hub+ 40D) watching Demand 5) Demand / Sky upTV/ TV watching demand or  subscription
programmes Store / Sky Go On-Demand / programmes catch-up  video service
or films) / Sky Q App Virgin Movies or films) service

(On-Demand)
®EMay ®mJune ®mJuly m(Q07-Aug ®14-Aug m21-Aug m28-Aug ®m 04-Sep

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Those who claim to have watched more catch-up/on-demand TV inthe last 7 days: 01/05:236,08/05:239, 15/05:227, 22/05:227,29/05:199, 05/06:210, 12/06:199. 19/06:215, 26/06:203,03/07:212, 10/07:194,
17/07:108, 24/07:103,31/07:109, 07/08:106, 14/08:89, 21/08:105, 28/08: 93, 04/09: 97.



There has been a switch in use of video calling software, with Microsoft
Teams experiencing a notable uplift and Zoom a significant decrease

Use of WhatsApp recovered this week but Zoom experienced a Quizzing remains a prominent activity almost 6 months into

significant dip in use lockdown

Have you been using any technology services to stay intouch with
S . 5
others during the COVID-19 outbreak? Which, if any of the below occasions have you used technology to do-

WhatsApp Messaging

49%
Text Messaging/iMessages oo ‘ 1 )
— ]
Facebook Messenger

eoNoice Cal 1
WhatsApp Video/Voice Calling e |
—M 1 |

FaceTime

2con T — 4

o — 0t
Instagram Messaging S
m—— ] ¢
S
m—— [ 1
e
m— Y
4

4
*

Microsoft Teams 10%

=
14% %
12% ]
|| il
‘ ‘” ‘ |
” “‘ ‘ ] ]

Take partin a Watcha TV Gaming  Watch a Film Take partin Have ameal Take partin Recreate a

SnapChat

Skype

Voice/Video Calls with a voice activated speaker

w1 4

Facebook Live

m ‘ quizwith  Show/Series together using together  other hobbies together group trip to the
Instagram Live others whilst  together  aconsoleor  whilstin together whilst in exercises  pub/bar/club
M indifferent  whilstin  appwhilstin  different whilst in different whilstin ~ with others
Webex ‘ locations different different locations different locations different whilst in
] locations locations locations locations different
locations
m04-Sep ®W28-Aug ®m21-Aug ®14-Aug ®=07-Aug =July ®June ®May ®Apri = March B April ® May B June © July ®07-Aug B 14-Aug B 21-Aug B 28-Aug B 04-Seg

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500,17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.



Looking ahead



Ow

Anticipation to eat out continued despite the ‘Eat Out to Help Out’ scheme
coming to a close, whereas anticipation for many activities has seen a decline

To what extent, if at all, are you looking forward to the following activitieswhen the current travel
confinement/lockdownis over?
(A fair amount/ a lot)

“‘ 1l H“ |\ m“l m\“ Il WI f\n it

Socialising Eating out/ Entertaining Booking an Goingto a Having Going Booking a Going for  Attending Goingto the Attending Goingback Watching Eatingfast Going to the
with friends goingtoa friends or overseas café/ coffee beauty or shopping UK holiday drinks ata live events/ cinema the theatre/ to work  sportout of food gym/

or family  restaurant family from holiday shop hair (excl. bar/ pub / music / art galleries / home (e.g. playing sport
(Not fast outside your treatments/  grocery going ona festivals exhibitions at a / other

food) household at haircut shopping) night out venue/public exercise you
home space) cannot

currently do

mMay ®June ®mJuly © 07-Aug © 14-Aug = 21-Aug ®28-Aug ®04-Sep

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500, 29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500, 26/06:500, 27
03/07:500, 10/07:500,17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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The nation are feeling slightly more comfortable with public events but there
has been a decrease in feeling comfortable booking holidays

There has been a 3ppt decrease in feeling comfortable booking an overseas holiday and a 2ppt decrease in feeling comfortable booking a UK

holiday. However, there has been a 2ppt increase for attending live events and going to the cinema and a 3ppt increase for attending the
theatre/galleries/exhibitions

When would you feel comfortable doing the followingagain?

m | feel comfortable doing this now m As soon as the government social restrictions are lifted = Not until a few weeks after the restrictions are lifted
® Not until a few months after the restrictions are lifted m Not until a proportion of the population has been vaccinated B Not until my family and | have been vaccinated
| | Eating fast food . —— L T,
Going shopping (excl. grocery shopping) 51% 17% 9% 1% oy 4%
. sl —- ol
Going back to work 48% 15% 10% 13% 9% 5%
Letting tradespeople into my home (e.g. for DIY work, boiler service) 45% 21% %-_ %-_ 6%.. 6%
Having beauty or hair treatments / haircut 44% 19% 9% ‘13% _-_/o -L7%
Socialising with friends or family 41% 20% 15% ﬁ-_ 6% on 9%
. . C
Going to a cafe / coffee shop 39% 17% 13% 16&-_ 8% 7%
. . o el
Eating out / going to a restaurant (Not fast food) 38% 13% _ﬁ% 17% _-_1% — 8%
Entertaining friends or family from outside your household at home 35% 19% 13% 18% 7% o (20
. . —_—
Booking a UK holday S1% — 14% O e 2 e 12 w0
Going for drinks at a bar / pub / going on a night out 31% 13% 14% 20% 142-_ 9%
Going to the gym / playing sport / other exercise you cannot currently do 26% 18% 13% 17% 13% 12%
. . —-—I—_- = 5
Watching sport out of home (e.g. at a venue/public space) 23% 18% 10% 18% 20% 10%
. . o = g —_ —__
Gong o the cinema . — ) E— 14"/&_ 1% ——20 -
Attending the theatre / art galleries / exhibitions 21% 15% 10% 25% 16% 12%
. . L e
. Bookmg an overs.eas ho!lday 16% _15%
Attending live events / music / festivals 16% 17%

Source: OMD Radar Survey. 04/09: 250. Amongst those who would usually conduct each activity (bases all above 140).
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There have been increases in the percentage of people that do not feel
comfortable returning to out of home activities before a vaccine is
available across a wide range of activities

When would you feel comfortable doing the followingagain?
(Not until a significant proportion of the population has been vaccinated / Not until my family and | have been vaccinated)

1 )
t

ififihAdAAAAAR GRS

Bookingan Attending live Going to the Watching sport Attendingthe Going to the Bookinga UK  Going for Eatingout/ Going to acafé Entertaining Having beauty Going back to Eating fast food Letting Socialising vvlthGomg shopping

overseas events / music/ cinema out of home  theatre /art gym/ playing holiday drinks atabar/ goingtoa  /coffee shop friends or or hair work tradespeople friends or  (excl. grocery
holiday festivals (e.g.ata galleries / sport / other pub / going on restaurant (Not family from treatments / into my home family shopping)
venue/public  exhibitions  exercise you a night out fast food) outside your haircut (e.g. for DIY
space) cannot household at work, boiler
currently do home service)

EMay ®June BJuly ©07-Aug 14-Aug 21-Aug ®28-Aug B 04-Sep

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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41% of people intent to shop online more for Christmas shopping vs. 2019,

and a quarter predict they’ll spend more time with their families

Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think you will do more or less of the following actions
comparedto Christmaslastyear?

The amount you Treat yourloved The amount of Treat yourself The amount of The amountyou The amountyou The amount you Travel The amount you
shop online ones time you spend time you spend spend on presents spend on food shop in-store go to festive
with your family with friends and drinks events/activities

®Much Less mSlightly Less ™ The Same Amount ®Slightly More ® Much More ® Not applicable

Source: OMD Radar Survey. 04/09: 250
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Intent to treat others and ourselves has increased this week, as well as
the amount that people intend to spend on presents

Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think you will do more or less of the following actions compared to
Christmas last year?
(Slightly more / Much more)

42%
26% ‘ ‘
19% ‘
16% 16%
O%
I I I I 6%
The amount you Treat yourloved  The amount of Treat yourself The amount of The amount you The amountyou The amount you Travel The amount you
shop online ones time you spend time you spend spend on presents spend on food shop in-store go to festive

with your family with friends and drinks events/activities

HApril mMay ®June ®July " 07-Aug © 14-Aug " 21-Aug ®28-Aug B 04-Sep

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic: 12,076, 13/03: 246, 20/03: 488,27/03:480, 03/04: 503,10/04: 501, 17/04: 501, 24/04: 500, 01/05: 500, 08/05: 500, 15/05:500, 22/05: 500,29/05:500, 05/06: 500, 12/06: 500. 19/06: 500,
26/06:500, 03/07:500,10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08: 250, 04/09: 250.
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Appendix



Owo
Survey Timeline

50 v_veek_s Radar Survey 51 Radar Survey 52 Radar Survey 53 Radar Survey 54 Radar Survey 55 Radar Survey 56
Oflg'%tor'c Covid-19 Special #1 Covid-19 Special #2 Covid-19 Special #3 Covid-19 Special #4 Covid-19 Special #5 Covid-19 Special #6
adar
survey Friday 20/03/2020 Friday 27/03/2020 Friday 03/04/2020 Thursday 09/04/2020 Friday 17/04/2020 Friday 24/04/2020
data
<<

f Pt f f f f

f f

Schools, Pubs & PM orders Round of Johnson & A million people Johnson Raab announces Coronavirus testing extended
Restaurants toclose peopletostay applause for Hancock test signup to moved to ICU Easter Bank lockdow n will to all essentialworkers in
on 20th March in theirhomes the NHS positive universal credit 06/04/2020 Holiday continue for “at least” England who have symptoms
18/03/2020 23/03/2020 26/03/2020 28/03/2020 02/04/2020 10/04/2020- another three weeks 23/04/2020
13/04/2020 16/04/2020
Radar Survey 57 Radar Survey 58 Radar Survey 59 Radar Survey 60 Radar Survey 61 Radar Survey 62

Cowvid-19 Special #7 Covid-19 Special #8 Covid-19 Special #9 Cowvid-19 Special #10

Friday 01/05/2020 Thursday 07/05/2020 Friday 15/05/2020 Friday 22/05/2020

Covid-19 Special #11

Friday 29/05/2020

Cowvid-19 Special #12

Friday 05/06/2020

f I f f

Boris Johnsonreturns towork on Boris Johnson announces The government said its

Early May Bank

the 26th of April and promisesto Holiday road map for easing social test,track and trace system outdoors and in back
release plan for returnto schools 08/05/2020 distancing measures willbe in place by 1 June gardens
and work next week
30/04/2020 10/05/2020 21/05/2020 28/05/2020

Groups of up to six can meet

f

Face coverings tobe made
compulsoryon public
transport

04/06/2020
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Survey Timeline

62 weeks

. . Radar Survey 63 Radar Survey 64 Radar Survey 65 Radar Survey 66 Radar Survey 67 Radar Survey 68
of historic  covid-19 Special #13 Convid-19 Special #14 Comd-19 Special #15 Coud-19 Special #16 Cowmd-19 Special #17 Covid-19 Special #18
Radar
survey Friday 12/06/2020 Friday 19/06/2020 Friday 26/06/2020 Friday 03/07/2020 Friday 10/07/2020 Friday 17/07/2020
data
<

f

Non-essential
retailers reopen
15/06/2020

Radar Survey 69
Cowvid-19 Special #19

Friday 24/07/2020

f

Social Distancing reduced to
‘'one-metreplus’
23/06/2020

Radar Survey 71
Covid-19 Special #21

Radar Survey 70
Cowvid-19 Special #20

Friday 31/07/2020 Friday 07/08/2020

f

Pubs, restaurants and other
businessesreopen
04/07/2020

Radar Survey 72
Cowvid-19 Special #22

Friday 14/08/2020

f

PM says face coverings
‘should be worn’in shops
13/07/2020

Radar Survey 73
Cowvid-19 Special #23

Radar Survey 74
Cowvid-19 Special #24

Friday 21/08/2020 Friday 28/08/2020

f f

Oxford coronavirus Announcementthat
vaccine triggers Britons in Spain will
immuneresponse, have to quarantine for
trial shows twoweeksonreturning

20/07/2020 26/07/2020

f

Government’s Eat Out
To Help Out Initiative
launches
03/08/2020

f f

France added to UK
Covid quarantine list
14/08/2020

f

Bank Holiday
31/09/2020

Bowling alleys,theatres, music
and performancevenues and
other culture,sport,leisure and

business sectorsreopen

15/08/2020




Owe
Survey Timeline

74 weeks Radar Survey 75

of historic Covid-19 Special #25
Radar

survey Friday 04/09/2020
data

f

‘Eat Out to Help
Out’ ends for
most
restaurants

01/09/2020




